
7/10/23, 10:39 AM Tripepi Smith & Associates Mail - FW: districting maps

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6932b9d66c&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1769280814532882672&simpl=msg-f:1769280814532882672 1/2

Madeline Pettit <madeline@tripepismith.com>

FW: districting maps

DistrictElections <DistrictElections@toaks.org> Tue, Jun 20, 2023 at 8:21 PM
To: "madeline@tripepismith.com" <madeline@tripepismith.com>, "jennifer@tripepismith.com" <jennifer@tripepismith.com>,
"sydni@tripepismith.com" <sydni@tripepismith.com>, "kparks@ndcresearch.com" <kparks@ndcresearch.com>,
"jlevitt@ndcresearch.com" <jlevitt@ndcresearch.com>, "djohnson@ndcresearch.com" <djohnson@ndcresearch.com>

 

From: Debi Spinks <debis@vcnet.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2023 3:20:55 AM (UTC+00:00) Monrovia, Reykjavik
To: DistrictElections <DistrictElections@toaks.org>
Subject: districting maps

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Thank you for your support and for consideration.  

 

 

The following Maps 101, 106, 108, 109 & 111 are not acceptable as this marginalizes the residents
of Newbury Park who will be most affected by development of this parcel.

 

Any map which removes the Borchard Parcel from Newbury Park south of the 101 is unacceptable.

 

-The Borchard Parcel & NP south of the 101 are in the same “community of interest” & the voting
rights act requires that communities of interest remain together.

-Splitting out the Borchard Parcel disenfranchises the residents of NP who will be most affected by
development of that property. The voting rights act seeks to prevent this.

 

-After looking at all of the maps I support map 104. It seems to be the fairest.

 

 

Debi Spinks

Resident of Newbury Park

 

 

mailto:debis@vcnet.com
mailto:DistrictElections@toaks.org


7/10/23, 11:57 AM Tripepi Smith & Associates Mail - FW: CVAP data

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6932b9d66c&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1769335269570968781&simpl=msg-f:1769335269570968781 1/1

Madeline Pettit <madeline@tripepismith.com>

FW: CVAP data

DistrictElections <DistrictElections@toaks.org> Wed, Jun 21, 2023 at 10:46 AM
To: "madeline@tripepismith.com" <madeline@tripepismith.com>, "jennifer@tripepismith.com" <jennifer@tripepismith.com>,
"sydni@tripepismith.com" <sydni@tripepismith.com>, "kparks@ndcresearch.com" <kparks@ndcresearch.com>,
"jlevitt@ndcresearch.com" <jlevitt@ndcresearch.com>, "djohnson@ndcresearch.com" <djohnson@ndcresearch.com>

 

From: Chaise Rasheed <chaise.rasheed@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2023 5:46:22 PM (UTC+00:00) Monrovia, Reykjavik
To: DistrictElections <DistrictElections@toaks.org>
Subject: CVAP data

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Upon reviewing the data listed on the spreadsheets for each map it appears that voting age population is being listed as
citizen voting age population. That makes a big difference in how maps are evaluated and the council as well as the public
needs accurate information to review these maps.

Chaise

mailto:chaise.rasheed@gmail.com
mailto:DistrictElections@toaks.org


7/10/23, 10:40 AM Tripepi Smith & Associates Mail - FW: Borchard Parcel Issue

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6932b9d66c&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1769715264990005838&simpl=msg-f:1769715264990005838 1/1

Madeline Pettit <madeline@tripepismith.com>

FW: Borchard Parcel Issue

DistrictElections <DistrictElections@toaks.org> Sun, Jun 25, 2023 at 3:26 PM
To: "madeline@tripepismith.com" <madeline@tripepismith.com>, "jennifer@tripepismith.com" <jennifer@tripepismith.com>,
"sydni@tripepismith.com" <sydni@tripepismith.com>, "kparks@ndcresearch.com" <kparks@ndcresearch.com>,
"jlevitt@ndcresearch.com" <jlevitt@ndcresearch.com>, "djohnson@ndcresearch.com" <djohnson@ndcresearch.com>

________________________________________
From: Diana & Glenn Kauffman <dgcatkauff@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, June 25, 2023 10:26:21 PM (UTC+00:00) Monrovia, Reykjavik
To: DistrictElections
Subject: Borchard Parcel Issue

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

To whom it may concern,
Maps 101-105-106-107-108-109-111
Need to be addressed.  Why do you want to change the rezoning?  Where the Borchard property is such a congested
mess on the freeway .  If the buildings fall down because of the unstable marsh who will pay for it?  City council?
Please think of the people who already live here and love it.  Don’t turn this into San Francisco
Sincerely
Diana Kauffman

Sent from my iPad

mailto:dgcatkauff@gmail.com


7/10/23, 11:56 AM Tripepi Smith & Associates Mail - FW: VAP vs CVAP Data

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6932b9d66c&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1770049021076255724&simpl=msg-f:1770049021076255724 1/1

Madeline Pettit <madeline@tripepismith.com>

FW: VAP vs CVAP Data

DistrictElections <DistrictElections@toaks.org> Thu, Jun 29, 2023 at 7:51 AM
To: "madeline@tripepismith.com" <madeline@tripepismith.com>, "jennifer@tripepismith.com" <jennifer@tripepismith.com>,
"sydni@tripepismith.com" <sydni@tripepismith.com>, "kparks@ndcresearch.com" <kparks@ndcresearch.com>,
"jlevitt@ndcresearch.com" <jlevitt@ndcresearch.com>, "djohnson@ndcresearch.com" <djohnson@ndcresearch.com>

________________________________________
From: Liza Diniakos <ldiniakos@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2023 2:51:05 PM (UTC+00:00) Monrovia, Reykjavik
To: DistrictElections
Cc: City Clerk's Office
Subject: VAP vs CVAP Data

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning NDC,

Last Saturday, I saw a new link has been added to District Thousand Oaks (maptoaks.org).

I'm referring to the VAP vs CVAP comparison chart. I have a couple of questions about it.

Why was this data not provided from the beginning so it could have been considered during the entire period that
community members have been developing draft maps since the process started?

Why are you providing this data now in a separate document rather than including it with all the other data points that are
provided with each draft map?

I look forward to your response.
L Diniakos
Thousand Oaks

mailto:ldiniakos@yahoo.com
http://maptoaks.org/


7/10/23, 11:57 AM Tripepi Smith & Associates Mail - FW: VAP vs CVAP Data

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6932b9d66c&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r1615883724640242750&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-a:r1615883724640242750 1/2

Madeline Pettit <madeline@tripepismith.com>

FW: VAP vs CVAP Data

Madeline Pettit <madeline@tripepismith.com> Thu, Jun 29, 2023 at 10:01 AM
To: "ldiniakos@yahoo.com" <ldiniakos@yahoo.com>
Cc: DistrictElections <districtelections@toaks.org>

Hi Liza, 

Thank you for contacting us and participating in the City of Thousand Oaks’ move to by-district elections.

The City of Thousand Oaks has provided a detailed FAQ about the demographic summary reports included with draft
maps submitted throughout the process. This information can be found on the Draft Maps page of the website and should
speak to your questions.

Please continue to visit maptoaks.org for the most up-to-date news and information on the districting process. 

Tripepi Smith is a marketing, technology and public affairs firm based in Orange County, CA. The Tripepi Smith team is
working with the City of Thousand Oaks to provide outreach and communications services regarding the districting
process.

On Thu, Jun 29, 2023 at 7:51 AM DistrictElections <DistrictElections@toaks.org> wrote:

________________________________________
From: Liza Diniakos <ldiniakos@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2023 2:51:05 PM (UTC+00:00) Monrovia, Reykjavik
To: DistrictElections
Cc: City Clerk's Office
Subject: VAP vs CVAP Data

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning NDC,

Last Saturday, I saw a new link has been added to District Thousand Oaks (maptoaks.org).

I'm referring to the VAP vs CVAP comparison chart. I have a couple of questions about it.

Why was this data not provided from the beginning so it could have been considered during the entire period that
community members have been developing draft maps since the process started?

Why are you providing this data now in a separate document rather than including it with all the other data points that
are provided with each draft map?

I look forward to your response.
L Diniakos
Thousand Oaks

--
Madeline Pettit
madeline@tripepismith.com 

https://maptoaks.org/draft-maps/
https://maptoaks.org/
mailto:DistrictElections@toaks.org
mailto:ldiniakos@yahoo.com
http://maptoaks.org/
mailto:madeline@tripepismith.com

